   VRLA Batteries
AC and DC Power Solutions
  SMU-M Series
BR–SMUM– 02  3687 East 1st Avenue Vancouver BC Canada
Page 1  Telephone: +1 323 768 7581 USA +1 713-996-7333
   Email: info@mtitechnologies.net   www.mtitechnologies.net
General Features
• Extra long life design (up to 20 years).

   VRLA Batteries
AC and DC Power Solutions
  SMU-M Series
BR–SMUM– 02  3687 East 1st Avenue Vancouver BC Canada
Page 2  Telephone: +1 323 768 7581 USA +1 713-996-7333
   Email: info@mtitechnologies.net   www.mtitechnologies.net
Product Information
Cell Type Capacity
(C10 at 1.80V)
Dimensions (mm) Number of
Poles
Weight (kg)
 Length Width Height Total Height
SMU-200M 200Ah 94.5 184.5 360.5 372 2 14.3
SMU-260M 260Ah 109 184.5 360.5 372 2 17
SMU-300M 300Ah 123 184.5 360.5 372 2 19
SMU-400M 400Ah 166 184.5 360.5 372 2 26
SMU-500M 500Ah 194.5 184.5 360.5 372 2 31
SMU-600M 600Ah 223 184.5 360.5 372 4 37
SMU-800M 800Ah 154 229 555 566 4 52
SMU-1000M 1000AH 186 229 555 566 4 62
SMU-1500M 1500Ah 265.5 229 555 566 6 92
SMU-2000M 2000Ah 349 233 555 566 8 121
*For terminal spacing and dimensions please see individual product cut sheets.
Operational Data
Design Life – Up to 20 years
Cycles – greater than 1200

Page 4  Telephone: +1 323 768 7581 USA +1 713-996-7333
   Email: info@mtitechnologies.net   www.mtitechnologies.net
SMU-2000M 1811 1481 1172 850 595 457 321 229 192 90.3
2V Cells - Final Voltage 1.85V/cell
VRLA Cell
Type
Time
5 min 15 min 30 min 1 Hr 2 Hr 3 Hr 5 Hr 8 Hr 10 Hr 24 Hr
SMU-200M 236 195 143 96.4 61 48.2 34.4 24.3 20.2 9.28
SMU-260M 303.7 251.1 183.6 124.1 78.5 62 44.2 31.2 26 11.9
SMU-300M 354 293 214 145 91.5 72.3 51.5 36.4 30.3 13.9
SMU-400M 472 390 285 193 122 96.4 68.7 48.6 40.4 18.6
SMU-500M 590 488 357 241 153 121 85.9 60.7 50.5 23.2
SMU-600M 708 585 428 289 183 145 103 72.8 60.6 27.8
SMU-800M 789 655 506 374 256 194 135 95.2 79.8 37.2
SMU-1000M 986 818 633 468 320 242 169 119 100 46.5
SMU-1500M 1479 1228 950 702 480 363 253 179 150 69.8
SMU-2000M 1972 1637 1266 936 640 484 337 238 200 93.1
2V Cells - Final Voltage 1.83V/cell
VRLA Cell